

Barclays Bank Ireland PLC

Principal Adverse Sustainability Impacts statement

10 March 2021

The EU Sustainable Finance Disclosure Regulation ("SFDR") requires Barclays Bank Ireland PLC ("BBI"), in our capacity as a financial adviser to make a "comply or explain" decision in whether or not to consider the principal adverse impacts of our investment advice on sustainability factors. BBI has decided to comply with this regime.

From 10 March 2021, BBI, as a financial adviser uses information published by financial market participants under the SFDR in our process of selecting the financial products we advise on.

This document is provided for information purposes only. This statement may be updated from time to time. In the event of any inconsistency between this document and either (i) the PAI Policy, (ii) any other policy which is referenced in this document, or (iii) the terms of any agreement between Barclays Bank Ireland PLC (BBI) and any of its clients, such other document shall prevail. No person should take (or refrain from taking) any action as a result of this document. To the maximum extent permitted by law, no liability is accepted by Barclays Bank Ireland PLC (BBI) in respect of this document.

You can get this item in braille, large print or audio by contacting us to advise us of your requirements.

Barclays Bank Ireland PLC, trading as Barclays and as Barclays Private Bank, is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland. Registered in Ireland. Registered Office: One Molesworth Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, D02 RF29. Registered Number: 396330. VAT Number: IE4524196D. Calls are recorded in line with our legal and regulatory obligations, and for quality and monitoring purposes.